## Document of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences

SYPF [2022] No. 151

## Notice on the Revision of the Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Laboratory Hazardous Chemicals

To all units (departments):

In order to further improve the safety management system for scientific research and production and to make the management of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on laboratory hazardous chemicals more orderly, standardized, reasonable, and efficient, the *Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Laboratory Hazardous Chemicals* are hereby revised. These Measures were deliberated and approved by the 12th Director Office Meeting in 2022 and are now being issued for implementation.

Attachments: 1. Management Measures of Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of Sciences on Laboratory Hazardous Chemicals 2. Application Form for Requisition of Storeroom Hazardous Chemical Reagents

3. Details of Hazardous Chemicals Temporary Storage Cabinet

4. List of Forbidden Substances for Matching Storage with Common Hazardous Chemicals

Shenzhen Institute of Advanced Technology, ChineseAcademy of Sciences November 1, 2022

Department of General Affairs of Shenzhen InstituteIssued on December 30,of Advanced Technology, Chinese Academy of2022Sciences2022